

County of Yolo

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY SERVICES

Planning & Public Works 292 West Beamer Street Woodland, CA 95695-2598 (530) 666-8775 FAX (530) 666-8156 www.yolocounty.org Environmental Health 292 West Beamer Street Woodland, CA 95695-2598 (530) 666-8646 FAX (530) 669-1448 www.yolocounty.org Integrated Waste Management 44090 CR 28H Woodland, CA 95776 (530) 666-8852 FAX (530) 666-8853 www.yolocounty.org

MEETING AGENDA SOUTH DAVIS CITIZENS ADVISORY COMMITTEE Wednesday, July 12, 2023, 7:00 p.m. El Macero Country Club

44571 Clubhouse Dr, El Macero, CA 95618

MEETING ADMINISTRATION

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 3. APPROVAL OF MINUTES (N/A)
- 4. CORRESPONDENCE AND ANNOUNCEMENTS

PUBLIC FORUM

5. PUBLIC COMMENT

This agenda item provides the opportunity for members of the public to address the Advisory Committee on any subject not related to items on the agenda. The Chair reserves the right to impose a reasonable limit on the time afforded to any individual speaker

6. INFORMATIONAL ITEM:

- a. Update on the status of the Pioneer Community Master Plan proposal. The proposal site encompasses approximately 1,187 acres located south of Interstate 80 and east of El Macero in unincorporated Yolo County. According to the project application submittal, key elements of the design concept include an energy park, an agricultural land mitigation area, a zero-emission vehicle fueling/charging facility and transportation center, a residential community, and land for a City-owned sports park. The preliminary concept envisions 1,100 to 1,200 dwelling units
- b. Update on Yolo County Climate Action and Adaptation Plan (CAAP) Development (Gretchen James)

7. ACTION ITEMS: None

8. DISCUSSION ITEMS: None

9. ADJOURN

***NOTICE ***

If requested, this agenda can be made available in appropriate formats to persons with a disability, as required by Section 202 of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 and the Federal Rules and Regulations adopted in implementation thereof. Persons seeking an alternative format should contact the Yolo County Department of Community Services. In addition, any persons with a disability who require a modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, in order to participate in a public meeting should telephone or otherwise contact Evelyn Tamayo as soon as possible and preferably at least 24 hours prior to the meeting. Evelyn Tamayo may be reached at 530-666-8078.